Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1)2/69/()7	08 - 2004 T Patent and Trademark Office
	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	686991 of receiving party(ies):
Kazuo MAEZAWA Mamoru SAITO	Name: Twinbird Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □ No	760
3. Nature of conveyance:	71
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2084-2, Azakatamukai, Ohaza-
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Nishiohta, Yoshida-machi
□ Other	City: Nishikanbara-gun State: Niigata-ken Zip:
Execution Date: February 5, 2004	Country: <u>Japan</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is: February 5, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s) $10/786897$	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>J. Rodman Steele, Jr.</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34) <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: Akerman Senterfitt	X Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Post Office Box 3188	Deposit account number
	50-0951
City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33402-3188	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
120000	1 01
Mark D. Basslar Box No. 40.764 Data	
Mark D. Passler Reg. No. 40,764 Date	Docket No: 1625-172
Mail documents to be record	ed with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/02/2004 WABRHAM1 00000046 10786899

02 FC:8021

40.00 OF

{WP169779;1}

Express Mail Label
PATENTO0245US

REEL: 015032 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I /we Kazuo Maezawa and Mamoru Saito	
residing respectively at Yoshida-machi, Nishika	nbara-gun, Niigata-ken, Japan
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Twinbird Co	rporation,
a corporation existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u>	
located at 2084-2, Azakatamukai, Ohaza-Nis	nionta, y osnida-macni,
Nishikanbara-gun, Niigata-ken, Japan and its successors, assigns, and legal representative	ros the entire right title and interest for
all countries including the United States of America FIXATION FRAMEWORK FOR PERMANENT MAGNET	, in and to certain inventions relating to
described in an application for Letters Patent of the	e United States, executed by me/us on this
date, and all patents which may be granted therefor	
and extensions thereof, and authorize and requ	
Trademarks to issue all patents on said impro-	vements or resulting therefrom to said
Company as assignee of the entire interest, and co	ovenant that I/we have full right so to do,
and agree that I/we will communicate to said C	ompany or its representatives any facts
known to me/us respecting said improvements and	d testify in any legal proceedings, sign all
lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing as	nd reissue applications, make all rightful
oaths and generally do everything possible to aid s	aid Company, its successors, assigns, and
nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for	or said invention in the United States.
Signature V. Maegaula	Date February 5, 2004
Signature_	Date February 5, 2004
Signature	Date
Signature	Date

RECORDED: 02/24/2004

Express Mail Label EV347800245US PATENT

REEL: 015032 FRAME: 0730